
   
 

  REGISTRAR ORDER   
Under the Retirement Homes Act, 2010 

Order Number: 2016-N0044-93-01 

Date of Order: April 26, 2017 

Licensee: Empire Living Centre Inc.  (the “Licensee”) 

Retirement Home: Empire Living Centre 

Licence Number: N0044 
Order Information:   Under section 93 of the Retirement Homes Act, 2010 (the “Act”), the Registrar of 
the Retirement Homes Regulatory Authority (the “Registrar”) may order a person to pay an 
administrative penalty if the Registrar believes on reasonable grounds that the person has contravened 
the Act.   The Registrar believes on reasonable grounds that the Licensee failed to immediately report 
certain matters to the Registrar as required by section 75(1) of the Act and provided an RHRA Inspector 
with false information contrary to section 118 of the Act. Therefore, the Registrar orders the Licensee to 
pay an administrative monetary penalty.   

 

 

 


